ARPE-19 cells, they showed IC50 values of 0.910 and 

0.920 µL/mL, indicating a selective cytotoxic effect (SI 

= 5.871 and 5.542, respectively) [11]. The mechanism 

of cell death (MCF-7 and ARPE-19) was analyzed by 

the flow cytometry method as described by Giret et al.  

[17].  One hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) 

normal epithelial cells (ARPE-19) and breast cancer 

cells (MCF-7) were seeded in 60 mm diameter Petri 

dishes and placed at the incubator under culture 

conditions for 24 hours. After incubation, the cells 

were treated with a homogeneous mixture of essential